GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.14646
ANSWERED ON 22.07.2019

IDENTIFICATION OF PLACES TO BE DEVELOPED AS THEME BASED
TOURIST CIRCUIT

14646. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified any places in
Maharashtra to develop as theme-based tourist circuits under
Swadesh Darshan Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) to (b): The Ministry of Tourism under Swadesh Darshan Scheme
has sanctioned two projects in Maharashtra, the details of the same
as under:

(Rs. in crore)

Sr. Circuit/ Project Name Amount
No. | Sanction Sanctioned
Year
1. | Coastal Development of Vijaydurg, Devgad, 82.17
Circuit Mithbav, Tarkarli, Tondavali, Nivati
(2015-16) Fort, Shiroda, Sagareshwar,
Mochemad in Sindhudurg
2. | Spiritual Development of Waki- Adasa- 54.01
Circuit Dhapewada- Paradsingha- Chota Taj
(2017-18) Bagh- Telankhandi- Girad
Total 136.18
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